

EXHAUST

5

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
5.000 - EXHAUST MANIFOLD (INCL. HEAT VALVE)			
Manifold.....	203374	1	1
Stud (to Block).....	203611	9	9
Stud (End, Rear).....	206739	1	1
Stud (Center).....	203375	1	1
Retainer.....	203352	8	8
Flatwasher (Ends).....	206652	2	2
Flatwasher (Center).....	200315	1	1
Nut.....	200278	11	11
Gasket (to Block).....	200279	1	1
Gasket (to Intake Manifold).....	203376	1	1
Gasket Set.....	204502	1	1
5.010 - EXHAUST MANIFOLD HEAT CONTROL			
Valve.....	203377	1	1
Shaft.....	203378	1	1
Bushing.....	200326	2	2
Thermostat.....	206180	1	1
5.020 - EXHAUST MANIFOLD HEAT CONTROL VALVE COUNTERWEIGHT			
Counterweight.....	203379	1	1
Key.....	200333	1	1
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/4" Fil. Hd. Sl.....	164	1	1
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	202	1	1
5.040 - EXHAUST PIPE			
Pipe (except Convertible).....	203380	1	1
Pipe (Convertible only).....	205710		1
Stud, 7/16"-14 x 7/16" x 1 5/8".....	201855	2	2
Nut, 7/16"-14 Hx.....	206852	2	2
Gasket.....	201852	1	1
5.050 - EXHAUST PIPE HANGER			
Hanger.....	203381	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	208	*	*
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	*	*
Clamp.....	200438	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	330	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	1	1
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	205	1	1
5.055 - EXHAUST MUFFLER			
Muffler (except Convertible).....	203382	1	1
Muffler (Convertible only).....	205711		1
Clamp, Exhaust Pipe to Muffler.....	206851	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	2	2
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	205	2	2

*As Required

